Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003072 | 0IMAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151174-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426510
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426510

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV P
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y

APVD
RAGHAVENDRA SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l le- 1426510 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION N /home/eb003420/edmmod

\
1 1
\ -
| woneen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 3o
- | 1 1 1 1 1 1426510 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | ==
| 1426510 -1 A -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 : : : : 13?2305—1 TOCUNENTAT 10N PACEAGE 7]2 |
| 1426510 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 5 g |
| 1426510 -6 A -] LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =1
| 7- 1426510 -1 A -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS = |
| 7-1426510 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS |
| 7- 1426510 -8 A -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS N ; ; ; ; ; ; ;116(])125?2] Zl(;F/:T[I)ER’IViED(E,;IHW:é)CIADTIPOL,:TE gg |
| 7- 1426510 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT - . =10
\
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 986350~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 |
| -1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53 |
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62 |
| TERMINAL NAME:. UNIVERSAL MATE_N-LOK. -l 2222712712 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 51 |
| - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50 |
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE B N T I T A I 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 53 |
| WIRE 2.29 [.090 INI] F 18 AWG - 14 AWG . 58 |
S INSUL | 5.08 [.200 IN] F 5.08 MAX [.200 IN MAX] 57 |
-8 WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~ | APPL INSTRUCTION N G N A 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56 |
3 55 |
8 3.99-4.75 [.157-.187 INIC__}= 408-8322
- - l4al4al4al4a]4]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
3 TERMINAL - - FEED -l 2]2]l2]2]2]2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (MAx14) TERM HLD DWN | 53 |
£ APPL SPEC 114-1010 - 15.75 [.B20 IN] - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52 |
B - |1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
\
o N 1 1 1 1 1 £50753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
- TERMIN PP .
g ERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
| E 350873 PIN - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 418 ;
| - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
- E 950874 SUCKET NN NN 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| - - - - - -l 1338660-1 RAM 44 |
| - - _ - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 630125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED a3 c
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 £30124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 |
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41 |
| — |1 1 1 1 1 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| - - - - - )
| — T - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
| W CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND -1 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
\ )
| ni:}AEWG rgj LENGTH [INIJ ~ 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
| - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
| 14 AWG 1.93 +0.05 [.076 +£.002 IN] |7-354778-4 [.2865] — : : : : : 5505157 505T, RAM = |
‘ 16 AWG 1.68 20.05 [.066 +.002 IN] |9-354778-4 [.2365] - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1424186-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 18 AWG 1.50 £0.05 [.059 £.002 IN] |1-354779-0 [.3040] -l l2l2]2]2]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| D - N B RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32|40
: -~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 :
| - - - B 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
| .o - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 8@ - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
| >4 _ - - -2l 2]l2]2]2]2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
| g -1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-3 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| — - - - B 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| O - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| ol -] -1 -1 630472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
o~ _ - - \
| a - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| - R . - - - 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
| W - - - - -1 N 6304721 STRIPPER 19 |
| - - - [E |
: N - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 ;
| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
|
| GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. }5
4 \
| ] LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION )
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : 559800 SPRING, SHEAR o |
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| ,
| N - [ - |1 I 1 1-1320921-0  [HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD| 10 |—
| ’ N - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 454276-5 SHEAR, FLOAT C(FRONT) E] |
| gl ¢ N 2221 1 1 6-1333205-8 [ ANVIL 3 |
| gl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-240641-4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
| 2| & 6 |
\ z| &
| HIE B 1 1 1 1 1 4-455889-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FROND| S |
| 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
| s N T2 2] 2] 1 1 2-456134-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
Bk - | 1 1 1 1 1 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| : NEHERERERE 1 1 1-456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
: N VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77l—7el-72l—71| =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [®— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
\ I_L| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ‘
: g ! DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL — HT TR — FIN . |
| : DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
: g gghggaTgESSggé?g?ED DR 09JULO4|APP  0SJULO4 ‘
| °l . (REF) 1 PLC DEC #- 'EAEOFTHOUSE - TéeggngjRST AMBP [ S |
=1 ~ - -08-1 arr isburg, PA 17105-
| 4 D sl - M_CLIFFORD |
| é 3 ANGLES + — NAME _ MACHINE REF \
| el - SHORT POSITION e rextme. SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR|VD=1 appL |
: £ 1 A | SEE ECN 015A-0666-04| MC |AUGO4| SCALE SHEET REV
: ©| 66 CUIDE OFF WIRE SARREL PIFJLTR|[ REVISION RECORD AP | DATE SHARF Dok Ro- 35 HAX - | D Ege 1426510 1 or 1 A :
AMP 1756 REV 3-92 A 2 RESTRICTED TO
: s P e [mew e : _ - S 4 3 60779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - |
‘ |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426510 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426510-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426510-2

